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Council

Walworth Community Council

Wednesday 2 November 2011
6.30 pm
Darwin Court, 1 Crail Row, London SE17 1AD

Theme: Health Matters

Membership

Councillor Martin Seaton (Chair)
Councillor Darren Merrill (Vice-Chair)
Councillor Catherine Bowman
Councillor Neil Coyle

Councillor Patrick Diamond
Councillor Dan Garfield

Councillor Lorraine Lauder MBE
Councillor Abdul Mohamed
Councillor Helen Morrissey

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting

Annie Shepperd l 4
Chief Executive ‘

Date: Tuesday 25 October 2011

PRINTED ON
RECYCLED PAPER

Order of Business

Item Title
No.

1.  INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME

2. APOLOGIES



Item No. Title Time

3. DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature
of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items
under consideration at this meeting.

4. ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT

The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent
business being admitted to the agenda.

5. MINUTES (Pages 1 - 11)

To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 14
September 2011.

6. DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS

6.1. PETITION (Pages 12 - 14) 6.35pm
o Petition - Heygate Estate Access Route
7. COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS 6.55pm

e Northern Line Extension
e Southwark Law Centre
e Elephant and Castle Update

e CCF Revealed Certificates

8. ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIR REGARDING BETTING SHOPS ON 7.00pm
WALWORTH ROAD

9. HEALTH FOCUS

9.1. HEALTH PROFILE OF WALWORTH RESIDENTS 7.05pm

Dr Anne Marie Connolly, Director of Public Health for Southwark



Item No. Title

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

9.2. OVERVIEW OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE IN SOUTHWARK

Clir Dora Dixon-Fyle, cabinet member for health and adult social
care

9.3. CHANGES TO THE NHS
Speaker to be confirmed.
PARKING AND PERMITS

David Sole, Parking Services & Development Manager, and Hasan
Mahmood, Contracts Manager — Parking, will give an overview and
answer queries.

CLEANER GREENER SAFER 2012/13

Andrea Allen, Senior Project Manager

A representative from Friends of Nursery Row Park will also report back
on the funding they have received in the past.

DEVOLVED HIGHWAYS BUDGET (Pages 15 - 17)

Executive Function

Councillors to consider the attached report.
PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Pages 18 - 29)

This is an opportunity for public questions addressed to the chair.

Residents or persons working in the borough may ask questions on any
matter in relation to which the council has powers or duties.

Responses may be supplied in writing following the meeting.

LOCAL PARKING AMENDMENTS (Pages 30 - 37)

Executive Function

To consider the information as set out in the attached report.

Date: Tuesday 25 October 2011

Time

7.25pm

7.45pm

8.10pm

8.25pm

8.30pm

8.40pm

8.45pm



