Southwark

Walworth Community Council

Wednesday 2 November 2011 6.30 pm Darwin Court, 1 Crail Row, London SE17 1AD

Theme: Health Matters

Membership

Councillor Martin Seaton (Chair) Councillor Darren Merrill (Vice-Chair) Councillor Catherine Bowman Councillor Neil Coyle Councillor Patrick Diamond Councillor Dan Garfield Councillor Lorraine Lauder MBE Councillor Abdul Mohamed Councillor Helen Morrissey

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting **Annie Shepperd** Chief Executive Date: Tuesday 25 October 2011



Order of Business

ltem No. Title

- 1. INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME
- 2. APOLOGIES

Item No.

Title

Time

6.55pm

3. DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items under consideration at this meeting.

4. ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT

The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent business being admitted to the agenda.

5. **MINUTES** (Pages 1 - 11)

To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 14 September 2011.

6. DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS

6.1. PETITION (Pages 12 - 14)	6.35pm

• Petition - Heygate Estate Access Route

7. COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS

- Northern Line Extension
- Southwark Law Centre
- Elephant and Castle Update
- CCF Revealed Certificates

8. ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE CHAIR REGARDING BETTING SHOPS ON 7.00pm WALWORTH ROAD 7.00pm

9. HEALTH FOCUS

9.1. HEALTH PROFILE OF WALWORTH RESIDENTS 7.05pm

Dr Anne Marie Connolly, Director of Public Health for Southwark

Title

Time

	9.2. OVERVIEW OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE IN SOUTHWARK	7.25pm
	Cllr Dora Dixon-Fyle, cabinet member for health and adult social care	
	9.3. CHANGES TO THE NHS	7.45pm
	Speaker to be confirmed.	
10.	PARKING AND PERMITS	8.10pm
	David Sole, Parking Services & Development Manager, and Hasan Mahmood, Contracts Manager – Parking, will give an overview and answer queries.	
11.	CLEANER GREENER SAFER 2012/13	8.25pm
	Andrea Allen, Senior Project Manager	
	A representative from Friends of Nursery Row Park will also report back on the funding they have received in the past.	
12.	DEVOLVED HIGHWAYS BUDGET (Pages 15 - 17)	8.30pm
	Executive Function	
	Councillors to consider the attached report.	
13.	PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Pages 18 - 29)	8.40pm
	This is an opportunity for public questions addressed to the chair.	
	Residents or persons working in the borough may ask questions on any matter in relation to which the council has powers or duties.	
	Responses may be supplied in writing following the meeting.	
14.	LOCAL PARKING AMENDMENTS (Pages 30 - 37)	8.45pm
	Executive Function	

To consider the information as set out in the attached report.